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Champaign County Jail

001084487

WM 5'11''150

02/05/2026

2:11 AM

Yes

JARLING, CLAYTON TODD

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

NOT DRVG ON RIGHT SIDE OF ROAD Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

001081470

WF 5'07''130

02/05/2026

7:04 AM

Yes

MARTIN, AMANDA DIANE

CPD AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

POSSESSING A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

POSSESS LOOK-ALIKE SUB Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHENALIA Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

CRIM DMG TO PROP $500-10K Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

14824J

BM 5'06''200

02/05/2026

11:36 AM

No

TRASS, DAVANTE SHAWNTEZ

UPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

001084488

BM 5'09''230

02/05/2026

11:59 AM

Yes

TRASS, DAVANTE SHAWNTEZ

UPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY <$500 Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

001082638

BM 5'09''200

02/05/2026

12:49 PM

Yes

WILLIAMS, DARTANUS LAMAR

CCSO UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A WEAPON Not Set24CF1347/LEE

001081705

WF 5'05''170

02/05/2026

2:06 PM

Yes

BECKENMEYER, SHANNON ELITA

CCSO AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER Not Set2025CF182/LEE

THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PRECONV Not Set24CM346/LEE

001084489

SM 5'09''170

02/05/2026

5:23 PM

Yes

GONZALEZ, ISRAEL

UIPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001084490

WF 5'00''135

02/05/2026

7:31 PM

Yes

CASTILLO, ALISHA MARIE

UPD AGG BTRY/CHIL <13/BOD HARM Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

001082612

BM 6'01''198

02/05/2026

10:05 PM

No

PITTS, KENDYLL MEHKI

CPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

VIOLATE ORDER PROTECTION Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

1074658

BM 5'05''170

02/05/2026

11:43 PM

No

WATKINS, MICHAEL LANCE

CPD DOMESTIC BATTERY Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

62406

BM 5'08''145

02/05/2026

11:55 PM

Yes

GEIGER, TYRONE MICHAEL

CCSO CRIM SEX ASSAULT/FORCE Not Set13CF319/NA

HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY Not Set13CF319/NA
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Champaign County Jail

001084212

WM 5'07''140

02/06/2026

1:11 AM

Yes

RANDOLPH, PRESLEY RAY

UIPD CRIM TRESPASS TO STATE LAND Not Set26CMAWOW/NA

1009500

SM 5'05''145

02/06/2026

1:42 AM

Yes

CHAVEZ-CHAVEZ, JAVIER

CCSO DISORDERLY CONDUCT Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

OBSTRUCTING IDENTIFICATION Not Set2026CMAWOW/NA

001077353

BM 5'08''160

02/06/2026

2:48 AM

No

CARTER, JAMES IVORY

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TRAFFIC LANE USAGE Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

DISREG TRAFFIC CONTROL LIGHT Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

66991

BM 5'06''160

02/06/2026

4:04 AM

No

GRAVES, DEAN EDWARD, JR

ISP DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set26DTAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TURN AT INTERSECTION Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

IMPROPER TURN SIGNAL Not Set26TRAWOW/NA

1029023

BF 5'11''340

02/06/2026

4:45 AM

Yes

REYNOLDS, ANDREA HELENA JOYCEANN

CPD DRVG UNDER INFLU OF ALCOHOL Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

DRVG UNDER INFLU/BAC 0.08 Not Set2026DTAWOW/NA

FAIL TO REDUCE SPEED Not Set2026TRAWOW/NA

001084491

SM 6'00''200

02/06/2026

5:50 AM

No

REINOSO, CARLOS RAUL

UPD RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT Not Set26CFAWOW/NA

Total Champaign County Jail:17

Total Inmates: 17
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